505347078 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5393861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY	06/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.J. HEINZ COMPANY BRANDS LLC		
Street Address:	ONE PPG PLACE		
City:	PITTSBURGH		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15222		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15352994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: mfasano@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-139788-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER R. ANDREW
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer R. Andrew/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - HJ Heinz to Kraft Heinz#page1.tif source=Assignment - HJ Heinz to Kraft Heinz#page2.tif source=Assignment - HJ Heinz to Kraft Heinz#page3.tif

PATENT 505347078 REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0749

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kraft Heinz Foods Company, formerly known as H.J. Heinz Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, United States of America, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, United States of America, hereby confirms that, effective June 30, 2015, it assigned the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A to H.J. Heinz Company Brands LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 United States of America. ASSIGNEE hereby confirms its prior acceptance of the assignment of the patents and patent applications from ASSIGNOR.

Kraft Heinz Foods Company, formerly known as H.J. Heinz Company

Name:

Sabrina J. Hudson

Title: Assistant Secretary

I have the authority to bind the corporation

H.J. Heinz Company Brands LLC

Name: Julie Groetsch

Title: President

I have the authority to bind the corporation

720525

Notarial Attestation for Kraft Heinz Foods Company COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss: **COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY** ON THIS, 5th day of February, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared Sabrina J. Hudson who acknowledged himself/herself to be Assistant Secretary of Kraft Heinz Foods Company, an organization formed and existing under the laws hereof Pennsylvania, and that he/she, as Assistant Secretary , being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **NOTARIAL SEAL** Beth A. Bortmes, Notary Public My commission expires: $\sqrt{|pri|}$ 08, $\sqrt{2018}$ Pittsburgh City, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 08, 2018 **Notarial Attestation for H.J. Heinz Company Brands LLC COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA** ss: **COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY** ON THIS, 5th day of February 2016, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared Julie Groetsch, who acknowledged herself to be President of H.J. Heinz Company Brands LLC, an organization formed and existing under the laws hereof Pennsylvania, and that she, as President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL
Beth A. Bortmes, Notary Public
Pittsburgh City, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires April 08, 2018

otaty Public (SEA

My commission expires: Opril 8, 2018

PATENT REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0751

Title	Country	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
Probiotics And Methods Of Use	WO	5/9/2014	PCT/US14/ 037517		
Probiotics And Methods Of Use	us	05/10/2013	61/821,990		
In-Line Validator	wo	11/04/2014	PCT/US14/0 63855		
In-Line Validator	US	12/13/2013	61/915,679		
Preserved Microwavable Food Products	WO	6/6/2014	PCT/US14/0 41282		
Microwavable Omelet	US	6/10/2013	61/833,268		
Green Reinforced Composite Materials	wo	9/10/2014	PCT/US14/0 54910		
Green Reinforced Composite Materials	US	9/11/2013	61/876446		